Legistar; 130422

DISTRICT 3
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

iO: President and Village Board of Trustees

FROM: David Hulseberg, Village Manager

DATE: August 28, 2013 AGENDA DATE:  September 5, 2013
TITLE: Bid Opening For: Yorktown Water Main at Buca Di Beppo

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer (\

RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published  08/07/13 Bidding Closed 08/27/13
Total Number of Bids Received 4

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications 4

Bid Security Required X Yes No
Performance Bond Required X__ Yes No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes X No
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? Yes X No
If yes, explain:

Award Recommended to Lowest X Y ex No

Responsible Bidder?
If no, explain:

FISCAL IMPACT:

Budget Estimate: $100,000.00 NWS#: WA 12 02
Engineer's Estimate: $108,188.30

Amount of Award: $116.641.51

IFunding

Water/Sewer FFund: $116,641.51 Account: 520.790.715.75420

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously LY e5 BREXWNG
If yes, was quality of work acceptable XYes _ No
Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-12957 XYes _ No
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply __Yes X No
REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX [Date SEENCEEES
Finance Director XX I Date

Village Manager XX Date

NOTE: AH materials must be submitted to and approved by the Yillape Manager's Office by 4:30 pm, Wednesday,
prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




Legistar: 130422
Interoffice Memo

To: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works (’r
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
Date: August 29, 2013

Subject: Yorktown Water Main at Buca Di Beppo
Award of Construction Contract

The Yorktown Water Main at Buca Di Beppo project involves the installation of
approximately 132 linear feet of 8-inch, 59 linear feet of 6-inch and 38 linear feet of 4-
inch ductile iron water main at the Buca Di Beppo Restaurant located at the
northeast corner of the intersection of Highland Avenue and Butterfield Road.

The scope of work includes stubbing a new 6-inch fire service and a 4-inch water
service to the Buca Di Beppo Restaurant and the abandonment of the existing water
main located in the Highland Avenue parkway. Furthermore, pavement replacement,
curb and gutter replacement, storm sewer removal and replacement and site
restoration are included in the project.

Eight (8) potential bidders purchased the bid documents. On August 29, 2013 at
11:00 AM, Public Works - Engineering received and read aloud four (4) bids. The
results are summarized below:

Company Bid
Unique Plumbing Co. $116,641.51
John Neri Construction Co., Inc. $119,973.00
J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. $126,028.60
Archon Construction Co., Inc. $145,100.00
Engineer’'s Estimate $108,188.30

The bid tabulation is attached. The tabulation will be posted on the Village website
within two business days after the Village Board of Trustees awards the contract.

Unique Plumbing has not previously worked for the Village as the general contractor.
However the references provided in the bid packed were called and Unique Plumbing
is in good standing with each municipality.

Public Works-Engineering recommends award of this contract in the amount of

$116,641.51 to Unique Plumbing of Brookfield, Illinois as the lowest responsible and
responsive bidder.

File: H\PWAPW-Eng\PROJECTS\FY2012B\WA-12B-01 Yorktown (SW Comer Watermain at Buca-Di-Beppo)\Bidding\BOT Bid Memo Buca.doc



Zjo1adey

00'SLS 4| 00'5LS $ | 00'005°E §$ | o0ooc's $ | 0o00%'L $ | co'00s't ¢ | 00'0SE $ | 000se $|000SS $[o00ss S| Ot WNS 1 ONIdYL O3AIA NOLLONHLSNODIYd| 2€
09°262 ${oeet $ | oo'oze $ |ooolL $ | 00’088 $ | ooO¥ $ | o0'0ee $|oosk <$|ooeee $foseL S| 0T 1004 TYAOWINH NIvHA Q31L1L0TS| L&
o o _— I I N et ot — SR S . (Funss3dd NON)
002816 $|o0i8L'6 $| 000008 $ joo'co0'e S| 00005 $ ] 00005'E S| 00005V $|00005'F $}000022 $)|00002C $| O HOV3a SNIVIN HILVM ONILSIXS OL NOLLIINNOS 114
0L'896'T $|oLe $ | 00’5122 $1006 $ | oo'eee’t $]100¢ $|svI82'T $|54s $]orees's $|099 $| Oty a1 SONLLUL NIvN H3LVM| 62
Ov'SOE $|090 $ | 09'c02 $|oto % | 00’9802 $]00¥ $ | ovose'z $ | 09s $ | 068°655 SOt $| oB0s 1004 7 3N — ONDIEYWN LNIW3AYD LNIVd| 82
. . . . . . . . . . . SI0EWAS ANV
[AIrAAE $joLree $ | 00'GLL $|00sz $ | 00’069 $ | 00051 slaten $]00%C $ | 09’08 $|00LL $| 9v 1408 SHIAL137 - ONINEYW LNIWSAY LNIVd 1z
52'082'8 $|czesz'e $|00000'ZC $|00000'ZE $ | 00'00S2E $ | oo'ons'2Y $ | 0O'SEZ'S $ | oosez’s ¢ |ooooL’L $|o000LE $| O WNS 1 NOILD3ALOHd ONY T0HINOD Olddvdl| 92
o0Eey $joz8z $ | 00028 $ | 00'9S $ | o0'00E $ o000z $ | oo'008°t $|0002F §|o00SE8 $ | 0O'SS $| ost QA ND WSO4SIA ALSYM TVID2dS-NON| §2
. . . . . " s . . § q ZL'9-d 3dAL ‘HALINGD
06'GES $|ocee $ | 00’026 $ | 00’0 $ | 00°508 $ | 00SE $ | 00'so8 $ | 00'sE $ | 00'8SL $ | 00Ee $| oee 1004 ANV 8NN JLIHONOD NOLLYNISINOD e
00ZLS § | 00982 $ | oo'oor $ | 00002 $ | oo'00L $ | 0005E $ | 00009 $ | o000 $|o000Z'Z $|O00OOL'L $| O HJv3 SLINVA IAIVA ONITIIY| €2
- eyt I e SR - - N Ana — . 1 G3SOND AWVYL | 3dAL
ooelv's  $)osegsT $|ooo0oR'Z 4 [0000E'L $| 00002 $|o000L'e $|o0000CY $|0000L'Z $|CO0OZEL $|00CO0'D §| 02 HOv3 YALTAVIA -5 'Y BAAL ‘SLINYA IATYA zz
- I I — . e S et I I . QI Q3sS0T3 'IWVYL L 3dAL
o0'ebZ'Z S| 00€KZ'T $| 000000 $| 00000 $|0000S| $ | oo'00s'L  $ | 00°0SS'L $ | 000sS'L §$|0000S'S % |0000S'S $| O HOV3 YALINVIA ¥ ¥ IIAL 'SLINVA FATVA Iz
. S A " — — T i I N . X048 IANWA ONV
00°LL8'LL $|oseeL's $|000008 $|00000'F $|0000BE $ | oo'ooe'y 4 |00009°L  $|00008°t $|00CO0LL $|0000SS $| 02 HOV3 ATVA ANVITIXAY HLA LNVEOAH 3414 114
I enal nnnt N . SR ot . R . . WI33dS
D0'SESY $]005+8'L $|00000'C $ | 00'000°L $ | O0'009'E $ | 00'002°F $ | GO'0S6'L $]000s8 $|000LEZ $|000L $| OE HOvV3 ‘Q3ACWIH 39 OL SLNVHOAH 3914 :13
00’28 $ | 00EZ6 $ | 00°000°) $ | oo'000't ¢ | OO'0OD'L $ | oooD0't % | GO'O0S $]100005 §|000LL s$|000iL S| 01 HIV3 Q3aA0WIY 38 OL SINVHAAH 34id] 8L
00922’z $ |00'8ZE'C $ | 000002 $ | 00’000z $ | 00°008'L $ | 00008't $|oO0OtE'l $|o00ore’t $|00GLE'L $|00GiEL $]| 01 HOV3 8 SIAWA HILYMWM| L)
oo'ara’l $ | 00BKR'L  $ | 00'00S°L $ | 000051 $ | 00005’} $ | 00008's $| 0006 $|ooois $|ooo0l'L $|oooOLL $)| O HOV3 9 SANIWA HIALVM| 2
00°2.89'L $ | 00289'L $ | 00°000°L $ j00000's $| 00002t $ | o0002's $|o00ZL $|000ZL $|o0sz8 $|oosZe $| O HOv3 & SIATVA HIALVM| 51
09'865Z'LY $|0ESe $ | oooos'sl ¢ | 00'52L $ | oo'09L’2L $ | 000EL $|ooora'st $|000ZL $|ooeen’el $|o006GE $| oeel 1004 .8 NIVIN HALYM NOYI 3T1Lonal vl
05688 $ | 0E'6S $ | ooooo'e $ | oo'00C $ | 00059t $ 100011 $ | 00’52y $ | 00's8 $|oooze't $| o098 $] 0%k 1004 .8 NIVIN H3LVM NOHE ITLONa| EL
09°LL2'e $ | oZ'as $ | oo008'c $ | 00'00} $ | 00°066' $ | 00'S0L $ | 000g2'E $ | 00's8 $|oo9ze's $|00LL $| 08t 1004 . NIV Y3y NOW 3T1LoNd) 21
[11451F4 $loeel $ | 0006 $]00S $ | o008t $ | o001 $ | 00022 $|oost $ | 00'262 $]0591 $| o8l 1004 01 IYAOW3Y HaMAS WHOLS| Ll
oregc'al  $|o0m'4s $ | cooss'st $|oose ¢ |ooess'st ¢ |oove $|ooosz’zz $|oospk  $|0090E'e S$|oser $| OB@l asDs HONI 8 ‘Al 3dAL 'S3HILYd A 55v1D| Ol
. . . . ’ . . . . . . IYAOWIH
al'002 glofs $ | G0'sve $ | 0061 $] 00181 g |00z $ | 00'¥81L g | o000 $] 05921 $|05s $ [1 374 1004 A1 LNS ANV SHND NOILYNIEWOD 8
00082t 3| 00ve $ { 00°009 $ | 000E $ | co'o0v $ o000z $ 1 0000E $|loosk s|ooolr $|o05S $| oo2 aA s IWAOWIY LNIW3AY ><>>w>_¢o_ 8
- . B . — . — . o . . IVIDIAS HONI2 "LNIW3IAVD ><>>w>_m_n_
o0azL't  $|oeon $ | 00'00¥L  S$|000L $ | 00°006°) $ | 00ce $ | 00089°L $|oov8 S|O00O0OLY $|00S8 $| 002 asr os 2UTHANOS LNINID ONVILHOD L
00'Ske's  $|001F $ | 00'sZL $|o0s $| 00512 3| 005t $ | co'0sF' L $|oooL $|00256 $|089 $| osw aAos TvID3dS ‘ONIQa0S| 9
oosel’s  s|ovirt $)00% $|00L $ | 00052 $ | 00'0% 3 | 00628 $|oosolr $|0s2El S|o05iE  $| 0S 1INN ONIHALYM TYINIWIAANS| §
00'58'0t  $] 082 $ | oo'0s) $|ori $ | o0osL'e $ | 00'sZ $ | co'005' $|ooolL $|ooosBy S|oo0cE S| 00S) gANnd IVIOTdS 'HONIUL NOLLVHOdX3|
05°480't  $|0S5L $ | o0's2L 3| o0s $ | o005l $ | 00'0L $|oszee's  $|osel  $|oseir §|oEE $| osi aAUS .F "JIV1d ANV HSINYI14 110SdOL| €
00og0'vE  $|ovol $|o0000'e  $ |00V $ | o0'009'e $ | o0'ef $|oco000's $|o0OF $|0000L. $|0SBE $| 0002 asnd WID3dS TUIHOVE HONIHL| €
o00'sLs $los's9z  $|ovone $|o00sr  $|o000E $|000s5L $| 00059 $|oosze $|ooozz S$|ooolt $| 0%E HOVY3 ONINNHd 1004 3341| ¢
2Jd 01ud JJd 30iud 300ud ‘ON
LNNOWY LINN LNNOWY LINN LNNOWY LINN LNNOWY LINN LNNOWY LIND ALLNYAD | LINN W3l Wall
TOT09 W ‘vosippy 88109 11 ‘weans jore) TOT09 11 ‘uosIppy €T509 1 ‘PIRIpoOIY ajewsy sJaaudul
ES 3IN0Y S £59 A, BIpURNDIY V-OLT peoy Aoved 0LL 13345 YILb "M BOVE Ad A G3LVINEVL
UOPNAISUDT UYLy J3mas uop3uon ‘07 “JISU0D) 193N Yyor Buiquin|d anbiun WY OO-TT 30l

€T0z/LE/8 ALVA
+0-821-YM “ON LI3roYd

0dd38 10 YINE LY NIVIA H31 VM NMOLYHEOA “SNVN 103roud




7oz adey

oU'00L'syE $ 09820'9Z1 $ 00'€/6'65LL 3 15°1b9'9LL § 0E'881'801% Pajoaue]) sy
oo'aol'syl $ 09'9z0'9Zl 3 00€i6'61L  $ 1S9kl $ 06°6Z0'801% PeaY SY
ovezo’r  $|sowis  $]00000°F  $|0000S S| 00009 $|ooo08 $|o0002'L ¢|ooo09 ¢$loooozz $|ooooL't $| 02 HIv3 TVAOWIY JATVA HILVM| PP
€€°208 $|€eL08  $ | 00005 $| o000 $|o000Z'E $|ooooz'e $|o000Z¥'E $|o0ozy'e $ |00002Z §|00002C $| O1 HOV3 NOILOANNOD LI TNI LNFWNLYY4IA 3| £F
00ZLL'E $ | ooy $ | 0000 $|00¢ $ | 000021 $ | oost $ | 00008’ $| 0002 $ | 00°0FY $|05S $| oo 1004 WALSAS ADVNIVYA ONINV3T1D| 2F
00'992 $]00982 §| 00002 §$|00002 §|00002 $|00002 §| 0009 $jlooosy $|oooLr  S|00OLL $| O HOV3 Q3NY3TD 38 OL IUNLINHLS IDVNIVHA] W
00186 $ | 0506  $ | 00°00F $|o0002 §|0000¢ $|o0o02 $|00059 $joosze S |oooee  §|o0coL $| 0T HOV3 Q3AOWIY 38 0L 53X08 INTYA] OF
v=nt . . . — . —_— : g . . ONIONA
0z'weo't $)026 $ | 00'SSS 3| 00s $|o0sLLe $10062 $ {000 $|oooL $|o0sOl’e S$|00GS  $]| Ol 1004 HILTWINTd AYVHOIWAL 10048 6E
Q0'ETk $|0z92 $ | o0'00E $ {0002 $ | ooooe $ | 0002 $ | 00009 $|ooor SjoOseP. S|0ser S| 06 aAnd SINLN YO ONILLNDYIANN| 8
it . N . - . I . . | . (d2u) .01 “did
a0'2ol’L $| 0519 $ | 0o'080°) $ | 00'09 $ | 000SE'L $]005. $ | 00080t $ | o009 $|ooves’t $| 0088 $| o8l 1004 ALITVIND NIV MLV ‘SHIMIS WHOLS i€
: : . : . : . . . . . ONINYITO H3LHd 137NI 3HNLINYLS
ao'LLl $|oozLt $|o0s 3| 006 $ | o0'0s $ | 0005 $ | o008 $|0008 S|o0tE gfoo  $| O HOV3A IOVNIVET “TOYLNOD LNIWIG3S 0%
317ddNS HOLIVHLNOD
00862 $| 0086 $|o00Scs $|oo'sel  $| 00002 $ (o002 5 |o0ost $|o00osk $|oosie s|oosLe §| O HOV3 ~H3ILS LI NI JUNLINYLS| SE
JOVNIVHA “I0HLNOD LNIWIO3S
006:8'Z  $|00G8'C $|0000ST $|0D0GOSZT $|00°0OSH $|o0008't $|000ZLY $|oo0ZL'L $|o00ss S$|00056 S| O WNS 1 LNOAVTNOLLONYLSNOD| FE
00'0SL'L  $|oszee 8 |oo008 $|0000Z $|00008t $|000SF $|000Z6T $|oooeL $|ooo0z'c $|oooss $| O HIV3 SQuvTI08| €E
10103 1 "'uosippy 88109 11 ‘weans jose) TOTO9 Wl ‘uosippy €1509 1 ‘PPRIP00I eWNS] sJauigul
£53IN0Y 'S £95 Aep espuexs)y v-0LT peoy Atopey 0LL 13305 YILK "M 8OF6 Ad ‘A4 Q3alvingvl

UOJIONIISUCT oYY

Jamag uopduo) |

“07) *1Su0) PaN uyor

Buiguunig anbjun

WYOOTT  3WIL
£107/42/8 :ALva

HraZ1-¥M ON LD3r0dd

0dd38 14 YONE LY NIVIH H3LVYM NMOLYUOA :IWVN LO3roud




